### **HCKK Ventures Limited**

#### CIN-L45100MH1983PLC263361

Registered Office: Office No. 514, Roongta Business Center, 5th Floor, Govind Nagar, Nashik- 422009 Tel: +91 8976707683 Email: info@hckkventures.com Website: www.hckkventures.com

Date: 13th January, 2025

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.
Scrip Code: 539224

<u>Subject: Non-applicability of Regulation 27 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to above captioned subject, we wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 15(2) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Paid up Equity Share Capital and Net Worth of HCKK Ventures Limited ("the Company") for the last three consecutive preceding Financial Years does not exceed Rupees Ten Crore and Rupees Twenty-Five Crore respectively and hence, the provisions of regulations 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (LODR) Regulations are not applicable to the Company.

Hence, the compliance with provision of Regulation 27 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to our Company for the Third Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024.

Brief details of Company's Paid-up Share Capital and Net Worth of preceding financial years are as follows:

Relevant Particulars	As at 31.03.2024	As at 31.03.2023	As at 31.03.2022
Paid up Share Capital	3,71,00,000	3,71,00,000	3,71,00,000
Net Worth	4,16,71,412	3,90,83,486	3,61,54,409

## **HCKK Ventures Limited**

#### CIN-L45100MH1983PLC263361

Registered Office: Office No. 514, Roongta Business Center, 5th Floor, Govind Nagar, Nashik- 422009 Tel: +91 8976707683 Email: info@hckkventures.com Website: www.hckkventures.com

You are requested to take the above information on your record and oblige. Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For HCKK Ventures Limited

Prashant Agarwal Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer

# HD AND ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES

Address: Office Number 411, Parikh Market Building, Opera House, Mumbai-400004.

Email: Hardik@hdandassociates.com; Tel: +91 22 316 30303

## CERTIFICATE FOR NON-APPLICABILITY OF CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT

We hereby certify that pursuant to Regulation 15(2) (a) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the Paid up Equity Share Capital and Net Worth of HCKK Ventures Limited ("the Company") for the last three consecutive preceding Financial Years does not exceed Rupees Ten Crore and Rupees Twenty-Five Crores respectively and hence, the provisions of regulations 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub regulation (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (LODR) Regulations are not applicable to the Company.

Hence, the compliance with provision of Regulation 27 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to HCKK Ventures Limited for the Third Quarter Ended 31st December, 2024.

Brief details of Company's Paid-up Share Capital and Net Worth of preceding financial years are as follows:

Relevant Particulars	As at 31.03.2024	As at 31.03.2023	As at 31.03.2022
Paid up Share Capital	3,71,00,000	3,71,00,000	3,71,00,000
Net Worth	4,16,71,412	3,90,83,486	3,61,54,409

FOR HD AND ASSOCIATES

COMPANY SECRET

N. E

HARDIK DARJI

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY

PROPRIETOR

ACS NO. 47700 C.P.NO.: 21073

FRN: S2018MH634200

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 10<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2025

UDIN: A047700F003648431

**PEER REVIEW NO: 2208/2022**